

<u>Calvert County Special Education</u> <u>Citizens' Advisory Committee</u>



Calvert SECAC connects parents/guardians with educators, support staff and community members to improve Special Education in Calvert County.

2023-2024 Meeting Schedule:

6:30-8:00 p.m.

Sept. 19, 2023

Oct. 10, 2023

Nov. 7, 2023

Jan. 9, 2024

Feb. 13, 2024

Mar. 12, 2024

Apr. 17, 2024 (Annual Staff Appreciation Awards)

May 7, 2024

Jun. 11, 2024 (Exec. Board Meeting)

Meetings are held virtually via Microsoft Teams. See <u>website</u> or email <u>SECAC@Calvertnet.k12.md.us</u> for link and more information

Meeting Topics & Areas of Focus Include:

- · Collaboration among stakeholders regarding Special Education in Calvert County Public Schools
- · Increasing awareness of community resources
- · Opportunities for impacting change
- · Guest Speakers
- · Director of Special Education's Annual Review and Staffing Plan
- · Recognition of outstanding efforts in Special Education

Mission Statement – SECAC is dedicated to facilitating communication and collaboration between parents/guardians, community partners, service providers, educators, and CCPS to enhance services available for students with special needs and advocate for positive changes in Special Education services within the Calvert County Public School System and its community.

Purpose of Calvert SECAC - To facilitate a positive working relationship between parents/guardians of students with differing abilities and CCPS, promote disability awareness and understanding in the community, Gather and assess feedback from parents/guardians and staff, Provide meaningful input to the Director of Special Education as to the needs of students regarding the staffing plan and budget proposal.

In order to make recommendations to the Special Education Department, we need to hear from you. Contact us and share your success stories and positive feedback, as well as specific issues or concerns you have about your child's educational program.